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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.-DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

item.
TOURISTS—continued. 1912-13.

24
25
20
27

VOTE No. 57—continued.
Rotorua Works—continued.

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Maintenance of—Electric-light and power system

Reserves, gardens, parks, and bands or orchestra
Water-supply and sewerage ...
Wharves and beacons

£
900

1 ,800
814

25

Rotorua Acclimatization District and Fish Hatchery—
Salaries—
Inspector and Ranger

Other Charges for arid incidental to—
Maintenance, including bonuses to honorary rangers

and cost in connection with purchase and sale oftrout

3,569

28
270

29
1 ,250

Whakahewarewa Reserve and Baths—Wages and maintenance 30030

31
Waimangu Round-trips and Hostel—

Salaries and Wages—
Launch-master
Engineer
2 Guides : 1 at £150, 1 at £140

200
175
290

I

32
Other Charges for and incidental to—Wages, maintenance, and repairs, hostel, furniture,

boat-shed, boats, and tracks ...

665

755

33
Little Barrier Island—

Salaries—
Caretaker

Other Chargesfor and incidental to—Maintenance

135

34 65

35
Waitomo Caves and Hostel—

Salaries—Hostel-manager
Housekeeper
Manager's Assistant

140
90

120

Other Chargesfor and incidental to—
Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs

350

36 1,585

37

Hanmer Sanatorium, Baths, Gardens, and Water-
supply to Township —

Salaries and Wages —
Resident Medical Officer
Clerk
Matron
Masseuse (9 months) at £114 ...
Masseur (9 months) at £186 ...
4 Bath Attendants: 2 Attendants and Wives at £150
2 Ticket Clerks: 1 at £95, 1 at £83
Laundress
Head Gardener
3 Assistant Gardeners at, £125 each
Carpenter

375
115
130
86

140
300
178
65

200
375
164

38
Other Chargesfor and incidental to—
Maintenance of sanatorium, baths, water-supply, tea-

house, gardens, furniture, supplies, repairs, and wines,
spirits, &c.

2,128

1,300
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