Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

	. TOURISTS—continued.	1912	-13.
	VOTE No. 57—continued.		
	ROTORUA WORKS—continued. Other Charges for and incidental to—	£ -	£
24	Maintenance of— Electric-light and power system	900	
25	Reserves, gardens, parks, and bands or orchestra	1 ,800	
$\tilde{26}$	Water-supply and sewerage	844	
27	Wharves and beacons	25	
		3,569	
28	ROTORUA ACCLIMATIZATION DISTRICT AND FISH HATCHERY—Salaries—		
	Inspector and Ranger	270	
29	Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance, including bonuses to honorary rangers		
	and cost in connection with purchase and sale of trout	1 ,250	
90	WHAKAREWAREWA RESERVE AND BATHS-		
30	Wages and maintenance	300	
31	WAIMANGU ROUND-TRIPS AND HOSTEL— Salaries and Wages—		· •
	Launch-master	200	
	Engineer	175	
	2 Guides: 1 at £150, 1 at £140	290	
		665	
	Other Charges for and incidental to—		
32	Wages, maintenance, and repairs, hostel, furniture, boat-shed, boats, and tracks	755	
	T 7	·	
99	LITTLE BARRIER ISLAND—		
33	Salaries— Caretaker	105	
	Other Charges for and incidental to—	135	
34	Maintenance	65	
	WAITOMO CAVES AND HOSTEL-		
35	Salaries—		
.00	Hostel-manager	140	
	Housekeeper	90	
	Manager's Assistant	120	
	Other Charges for and incidental to-	350	
36	Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs	1 ,585	
	HANMER SANATORIUM, BATHS, GARDENS, AND WATER- SUPPLY TO TOWNSHIP—		
37	Salaries and Wages—	1	
37	Salaries and Wages— Resident Medical Officer	275	
37	Salaries and Wages— Resident Medical Officer Clerk	375 115	
37	Resident Medical Officer	375 115 130	
37	Resident Medical Officer Clerk Matron Masseuse (9 months) at £114	115	
37	Resident Medical Officer Clerk Matron Masseuse (9 months) at £114 Masseur (9 months) at £186	115 130	
37	Resident Medical Officer Clerk Matron Masseuse (9 months) at £114 Masseur (9 months) at £186 4 Bath Attendants : 2 Attendants and Wives at £150	115 130 86	
37	Resident Medical Officer Clerk Matron Masseuse (9 months) at £114 Masseur (9 months) at £186 4 Bath Attendants : 2 Attendants and Wives at £150 2 Ticket Clerks : 1 at £95, 1 at £83	115 130 86 140 300 178	
37	Resident Medical Officer	115 130 86 140 300 178 65	
37	Resident Medical Officer Clerk Matron Masseuse (9 months) at £114 Masseur (9 months) at £186 4 Bath Attendants: 2 Attendants and Wives at £150 2 Ticket Clerks: 1 at £95, 1 at £83 Laundress Head Gardener	115 130 86 140 300 178 65 200	
37	Resident Medical Officer	115 130 86 140 300 178 65 200 375	
37	Resident Medical Officer Clerk Matron Masseuse (9 months) at £114 Masseur (9 months) at £186 4 Bath Attendants: 2 Attendants and Wives at £150 2 Ticket Clerks: 1 at £95, 1 at £83 Laundress Head Gardener	115 130 86 140 300 178 65 200	
37	Resident Medical Officer	115 130 86 140 300 178 65 200 375 164	
37	Resident Medical Officer Clerk Matron Masseuse (9 months) at £114 Masseur (9 months) at £186 4 Bath Attendants: 2 Attendants and Wives at £150 2 Ticket Clerks: 1 at £95, 1 at £83 Laundress Head Gardener 3 Assistant Gardeners at £125 each Carpenter Other Charges for and incidental to—	115 130 86 140 300 178 65 200 375	
37	Resident Medical Officer Clerk Matron Masseuse (9 months) at £114 Masseur (9 months) at £186 4 Bath Attendants: 2 Attendants and Wives at £150 2 Ticket Clerks: 1 at £95, 1 at £83 Laundress Head Gardener 3 Assistant Gardeners at £125 each Carpenter Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium, baths, water-supply, tea-	115 130 86 140 300 178 65 200 375 164	
	Resident Medical Officer Clerk Matron Masseuse (9 months) at £114 Masseur (9 months) at £186 4 Bath Attendants: 2 Attendants and Wives at £150 2 Ticket Clerks: 1 at £95, 1 at £83 Laundress Head Gardener 3 Assistant Gardeners at £125 each Carpenter Other Charges for and incidental to—	115 130 86 140 300 178 65 200 375 164	